Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №53 в микрорайоне №170

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	405867.05
	1227111.69
	86°36'01''
	27.49
	1-2

	2
	405868.68
	1227139.13
	39°44'15''
	2.16
	2-3

	3
	405870.34
	1227140.51
	356°05'51''
	7.35
	3-4

	4
	405877.67
	1227140.01
	88°52'55''
	4.10
	4-5

	5
	405877.75
	1227144.11
	176°11'57''
	2.87
	5-6

	6
	405874.89
	1227144.30
	186°35'50''
	5.66
	6-7

	7
	405869.27
	1227143.65
	230°02'14''
	2.34
	7-8

	8
	405867.77
	1227141.86
	251°53'17''
	3.92
	8-9

	9
	405866.55
	1227138.13
	262°59'32''
	7.87
	9-10

	10
	405865.59
	1227130.32
	264°31'44''
	18.56
	10-11

	11
	405863.82
	1227111.84
	357°20'28''
	3.23
	11-1

	Площадь
	0,0113.0000 га     112.67 кв.м.

	Периметр
	85.55 м.


